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L.D. 273 

(Filing No. H-6 ( ) 

INNOVATION, DEVELOPMENT, ECONOMIC ADVANCEMENT AND 
BUSINESS 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

130TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 'I}" to H.P. 189, L.D, 273, "An Act To Sustain the 
Doctors for Maine's Future Scholarship Program" 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note, 

SUMMARY 

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 
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An Act To Sustain the Doctors for Maine's Future Scholarship Program 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment if/r{f/-&JJ 
Committee: Innovation, Development, Economic Advancement and Business 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note 

FY2021-22 

$400,000 

$400,000 

FY2022-23 

$400,000 

$400,000 

Projections 
FY2023-24 

$400,000 

$400,000 

Projections 
FY2024-25 

$400,000 

$400,000 

J;his bill includes ongoing General Fund appropriations of $400,000 per year beginning in fiscal year 2021-22 to the 
Doctors for Maine's Future Scholarship Program administered by the Finance Authority of Maine to support medical 
school scholarships for eligible students who attend a qualifying Maine-based medical school program and have a 
substantial connection to Maine. 
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